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From : mmti@sasmira.org
Subject : Re: Approval of the Finalized Indian Standards – TXD

05
To : Textiles BIS <txd@bis.gov.in>

Email Textiles BIS

Re: Approval of the Finalized Indian Standards – TXD 05

Tue, Oct 31, 2023 04:51 PM

Dear Mr. Gupta,

I am in receipt of the following Finalized Indian Standards under TXD 05

 

1)          IS 647 : 2023, Methods for Determining the Desizing Efficiency and the Relative
Efficiency of Amylolytic Enzymes (Second Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22107)]
2)          IS 3416 : 2023/ISO 1833-11 : 2017, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical — Analysis
Mixtures of Certain Cellulose Fibres with Certain Other Fibres (Method Using Sulfuric Acid)
(First Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22478)]
3)      IS 3421 : 2023/ ISO 1833-12 : 2020, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical Analysis —
Mixtures of Acrylic, Certain Modacrylics, Certain Chlorofibres, Certain Elastane Fibres with
Certain Other Fibres (Method Using Dimethylformamide) ( First Revision ) [Doc No.: TXD
05 (22479)]
4)          IS 2177 : 2023/ISO 1833-8 : 2006, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical Analysis —
Mixtures of Acetate and Triacetate Fibres (Method Using Acetone) (First Revision) [Doc
No.: TXD 05 (22470)]
5)          IS 390 : 2023/ISO 4920 : 2012, Textile Fabrics — Determination of Resistance to
Surface Wetting (Spray Test) ( Second Revision ) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22711)]
6)     IS 1815 : 2023, Method for Detection and Estimation of Damage in Cotton Yarn and
Cordage Due to Micro-Organisms (Second Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22101)]
7)          IS 2005 : 2023/ISO 1833-7 : 2017, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical Analysis —
Mixtures of Polyamide with Certain other Fibres (Method Using Formic Acid) ( First
Revision ) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22469)]

I have gone through the amendment and give my approval for the same for furtherance.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Manisha Mathur
Joint Director and Chairpeson TX05
 

The Synthetic & Art Silk Mills' Research Association

(SASMIRA)

Sasmira Marg, Worli,

MUMBAI - 400 030, INDIA
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E-mail: ed@sasmira.org

Website: www.sasmira.org

Grow your business partnering sasmira

 Centre of Excellence (COE) Agrotech, SASMIRA

Website:www.agrotech.sasmira.org

 

On Tue, Oct 31, 2023 at 1:05 PM Textiles BIS <txd@bis.gov.in> wrote:
Subject: Approval of the Finalized Indian Standards – TXD 05
 
1)     IS 647 : 2023, Methods for Determining the Desizing Efficiency and the Relative Efficiency
of Amylolytic Enzymes (Second Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22107)]
2)     IS 3416 : 2023/ISO 1833-11 : 2017, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical — Analysis Mixtures
of Certain Cellulose Fibres with Certain Other Fibres (Method Using Sulfuric Acid) (First
Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22478)]
3)     IS 3421 : 2023/ ISO 1833-12 : 2020, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical Analysis — Mixtures
of Acrylic, Certain Modacrylics, Certain Chlorofibres, Certain Elastane Fibres with Certain Other
Fibres (Method Using Dimethylformamide) ( First Revision ) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22479)]
4)         IS 2177 : 2023/ISO 1833-8 : 2006, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical Analysis — Mixtures
of Acetate and Triacetate Fibres (Method Using Acetone) (First Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05
(22470)]
5)         IS 390 : 2023/ISO 4920 : 2012, Textile Fabrics — Determination of Resistance to Surface
Wetting (Spray Test) ( Second Revision ) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22711)]
6)     IS 1815 : 2023, Method for Detection and Estimation of Damage in Cotton Yarn and Cordage
Due to Micro-Organisms (Second Revision) [Doc No.: TXD 05 (22101)]
7)         IS 2005 : 2023/ISO 1833-7 : 2017, Textiles — Quantitative Chemical Analysis — Mixtures
of Polyamide with Certain other Fibres (Method Using Formic Acid) ( First Revision ) [Doc No.:
TXD 05 (22469)]
  
In accordance with Part II, sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft
Indian Standards mentioned above as finalized by the CHEMICAL METHODS OF TEST
SECTIONAL COMMITTEE, TXD 05 in the light of the comments received from important
producers, consumers, technologists, members of the Textiles Division Council.  
 
It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible
after recording your approval of the draft standards as Indian standards.

                                                                                                                   (J K Gupta)
 
                                                                                                           Sc. ‘E’ & Head
(Textiles)                                                                                                  
 
Encl: as above
 
Dr. Manisha Mathur 
The Synthetic & Art Silk Mills’ Research Association,
SASMIRA Marg, Worli,
Mumbai-400030                       
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